= m_}{ﬁ,’f 1 Q. Search... E Q. Q

Summary Organizations v Events ~ Users ¥ Elections ~ Configure »

2025 SGA Spring Referendum & Elections
Election Details

Properties Ballots ‘ Results ’ Publishing Options
Statistics

Show percentages © The total number of votes cast @
based on: O The total number of voters @

Senator-at-Large Voters: 332

ResultS @ Export Ballot Votes

Candidates for Senator-At-Large.

Count
Hannah Ferreira 72
Victoria Grigsby 69
Nia Moore 69
Devin McClendon 65
Ally Pricer 65
Jaylah Whittaker 65
Jorge Avila 64
Byron Knight 62

DeAsia Powell 56

Percent

5.95%

5.7%

5.7%

5.37%

5.37%

5.37%

5.29%

5.12%

4.63%



Reina Tetteh

Lyric Jarrett

Jenene Grover
Jaeda Jackson
Chloe Rush

Mary Beth Bryan
Karen Rios

Journee Nobles-Lander
Hector Graves Hernandez
Marciana Johnson
Gavin Palmer
Sophia Winauski
Sneh Gandhi
Makenna Palmer
Calaya Holliday
Charles Abu
Ephraim Rodenbach
Cooper Morrow
Patrick Crabtree
Benjamin Payson
Amber Shelton
Ayriel Carrion
Dawson Perkins

Kirolous Samy

55

47

43

43

43

42

37

31

28

26

25

25

24

23

21

20

16

14

13

11

11

4.54%

3.88%

3.55%

3.55%

3.55%

3.47%

3.06%

2.56%

2.31%

2.15%

2.06%

2.06%

1.98%

1.9%

1.73%

1.65%

1.32%

1.15%

1.07%

0.9%

0.9%

0.66%

0.66%

0.66%



Executive Board

Results [ export Ballot Votes

Vice President Candidates

Kennedy Garrett
Abstain
President Candidate

RJ Ware

Abstain

2025 SGA Spring Referendum

ReSU.ltS @ Export Ballot Votes

Voters: 332

Count

307

28

Count

300

36

Percent

91.64%

8.35%

Percent

89.28%

10.71%

Voters: 332



SGA Resolution 1-25-S A Resolution to Increase the Student Activity Fee Whereas: The last time
a Student Activity Fee was implemented at MTSU was in 2014, and since then, student needs as
well as program and operational costs have increased without a corresponding increase in the
SAF. Whereas: The current Student Activity Fee rate hinders MTSU's ability to attract and
increase student involvement through enhancing and increasing program and event opportunities,
whether through offerings for student organizations, concerts, and other events, thereby
contributing to the overall low student engagement rates. Whereas: MTSU must stay on par with
other universities of similar student population and demographics, many of which have much
higher activity fees that provide for various programming and operational costs. Whereas: This
Student Activity Fee increase would help offset rising costs due to inflation, increased expenses,
and the growing MTSU student population. THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE 87TH
CONGRESS OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF MIDDLE TENNESSEE
STATE UNIVERSITY THAT: Section 1: The Student Activity Fee paid by students taking seven or
more credit hours will be increased by ten dollars each year for the next three years. Section 2:
The Student Activity Fee shall be increased gradually over the course of three years to minimize
impact on students and stay within university guidelines. The increase shall take place as follows:
Department CurrentAllocation Year 1Increase Year 2Increase Year 3increase TOTAL Student
Government Association $5.25 - $1.00 $1.00 $7.25 Student Programming $5.00 - $1.00 $2.00
$8.00 Sports Clubs $3.00 - - - $3.00 Distinguished Lectures $3.00 - - $3.00 Signature Events
$6.00 $7.00 $7.00 $3.00 $23.00 Student Organizations $13.00 - $1.00 $2.00 $16.00 Student
Union Services $4.75 $3.00 - $2.00 $9.75 Section 3: For all future Student Activity Fee increase
proposals that total less than five dollars, a simple majority vote by the SGA Senate will allow the
increase to go into effect. All proposals totaling above five dollars will have to go to referendum to
be voted on by the student body. Section 4: Upon favorable passage by the Senate, this proposal
will be presented to the student body for approval as a referendum. Sponsor: Senator Hannah
Ferreira Co-sponsor(s): Senator Hector Graves-Hernandez, Senator JP Van Der Heyden, Senator
Courtney Crain, Senator Deasia Powell, Senator Karen Rios, Senator Jenene Grover, Senator
Marcus Rosario, Senator Jared McGee, Senator Nathaniel Harrison, Senator Amaya Carter,
Senator Amber Shelton, Senator Jorge Avila, Senator Victoria Grigsby, Freshman Council
President Ally Pricer

Count Percent
For 233 70.18%

Against 99 29.81%



