

Q Search...







Summary

Organizations ▼

Events ▼

Users ▼

Elections ▼

Configure ▼

2025 SGA Spring Referendum & Elections

Election Details

Properties

Ballots

Results

Publishing Options

Statistics

Show percentages
The total number of votes cast

based on: O The total number of voters 1

Senator-at-Large

Voters: 332

Results 🖈 Export Ballot Votes

Candidates for Senator-At-Large.

	Col	unt	Percent
Hannah Ferreira	2	72	5.95%
Victoria Grigsby		69	5.7%
Nia Moore		69	5.7%
Devin McClendon		65	5.37%
Ally Pricer		65	5.37%
Jaylah Whittaker		65	5.37%
Jorge Avila		64	5.29%
Byron Knight		62	5.12%
DeAsia Powell		56	4.63%

Reina Tetteh	55	4.54%
Lyric Jarrett	47	3.88%
Jenene Grover	43	3.55%
Jaeda Jackson	43	3.55%
Chloe Rush	43	3.55%
Mary Beth Bryan	42	3.47%
Karen Rios	37	3.06%
Journee Nobles-Lander	31	2.56%
Hector Graves Hernandez	28	2.31%
Marciana Johnson	26	2.15%
Gavin Palmer	25	2.06%
Sophia Winauski	25	2.06%
Sneh Gandhi	24	1.98%
Makenna Palmer	23	1.9%
Calaya Holliday	21	1.73%
Charles Abu	20	1.65%
Ephraim Rodenbach	16	1.32%
Cooper Morrow	14	1.15%
Patrick Crabtree	13	1.07%
Benjamin Payson	11	0.9%
Amber Shelton	11	0.9%
Ayriel Carrion	8	0.66%
Dawson Perkins	8	0.66%
Kirolous Samy	8	0.66%

Results 🗓 Export Ballot Votes

Vice President Candidates

	Count	Percent
Kennedy Garrett	307	91.64%
Abstain	28	8.35%
President Candidate		
	Count	Percent
RJ Ware	300	89.28%
Abstain	36	10.71%

2025 SGA Spring Referendum

Voters: 332

Results 🗓 Export Ballot Votes

SGA Resolution 1-25-S A Resolution to Increase the Student Activity Fee Whereas: The last time a Student Activity Fee was implemented at MTSU was in 2014, and since then, student needs as well as program and operational costs have increased without a corresponding increase in the SAF. Whereas: The current Student Activity Fee rate hinders MTSU's ability to attract and increase student involvement through enhancing and increasing program and event opportunities, whether through offerings for student organizations, concerts, and other events, thereby contributing to the overall low student engagement rates. Whereas: MTSU must stay on par with other universities of similar student population and demographics, many of which have much higher activity fees that provide for various programming and operational costs. Whereas: This Student Activity Fee increase would help offset rising costs due to inflation, increased expenses, and the growing MTSU student population. THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE 87TH CONGRESS OF THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY THAT: Section 1: The Student Activity Fee paid by students taking seven or more credit hours will be increased by ten dollars each year for the next three years. Section 2: The Student Activity Fee shall be increased gradually over the course of three years to minimize impact on students and stay within university guidelines. The increase shall take place as follows: Department CurrentAllocation Year 1Increase Year 2Increase Year 3Increase TOTAL Student Government Association \$5.25 - \$1.00 \$1.00 \$7.25 Student Programming \$5.00 - \$1.00 \$2.00 \$8.00 Sports Clubs \$3.00 - - - \$3.00 Distinguished Lectures \$3.00 - - \$3.00 Signature Events \$6.00 \$7.00 \$7.00 \$3.00 \$23.00 Student Organizations \$13.00 - \$1.00 \$2.00 \$16.00 Student Union Services \$4.75 \$3.00 - \$2.00 \$9.75 Section 3: For all future Student Activity Fee increase proposals that total less than five dollars, a simple majority vote by the SGA Senate will allow the increase to go into effect. All proposals totaling above five dollars will have to go to referendum to be voted on by the student body. Section 4: Upon favorable passage by the Senate, this proposal will be presented to the student body for approval as a referendum. Sponsor: Senator Hannah Ferreira Co-sponsor(s): Senator Hector Graves-Hernandez, Senator JP Van Der Heyden, Senator Courtney Crain, Senator Deasia Powell, Senator Karen Rios, Senator Jenene Grover, Senator Marcus Rosario, Senator Jared McGee, Senator Nathaniel Harrison, Senator Amaya Carter, Senator Amber Shelton, Senator Jorge Avila, Senator Victoria Grigsby, Freshman Council President Ally Pricer

	Count	Percent
For	233	70.18%
Against	99	29.81%